

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7358/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2010 in CRLR No.
253/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PAYAL MALIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL MALIK Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7604 of 2010
[PAYAL MALIK V. NAGESH MALIK]
(With appln. for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 7607 of 2010
[PAYAL MALIK V. NAGESH MALIK]
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 03/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Raj Ohlan, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER