

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.731 OF 2011

PAYAL MALIK

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL MALIK

....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRL. APPEAL NO.732 of 2011

CRL. APPEAL NO.733 of 2011

O R D E R

Both the parties are present along with their respective counsel. They have filed a Settlement Agreement arrived at between them. It may be kept on record.

Learned counsel for the respondent hands over three Bank Demand Drafts dated 04.02.2014 drawn on Union Bank (bearing nos.502616, 502617, and 502618 for Rs.20,00,000/-, Rs.27,00,000/- and Rs.20,00,000/-) in favour of the appellant for a total sum of Rupees sixty seven lacs, to the learned counsel for the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant acknowledges that.

In view of the prayer jointly made by the parties that the matter be decided in terms of the aforesaid Settlement Agreement, these appeals stand disposed of in terms of the Settlement Agreement which shall form part of this order.

.....J
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J
[Pinaki Chandra Ghose]

New Delhi;
February 28, 2014.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.731 OF 2011

PAYAL MALIK Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL MALIK Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

WITH CRL. APPEAL NO.732 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

CRL. APPEAL NO.733 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and directions and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Adbhut Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Raj Ohlan, Adv.
For Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These appeals stand disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)